Veeam Software GmbH Konrad-Zuse-Platz 8 81829 München Germany

www.veeam.com/de

Phone: +49 89 207042-800 Fax: +49 89 207042-820 e-mail: Germany@veeam.com



07/08/2023

BTS Pro SRL

Moldova, Rep., Chisinau, I. Creanga 6V, 2069

RE: MANUFACTURER'S CONFIRMATION & LETTER

Veeam Software GmbH, with a place of business at München, Geschäftsadresse Konrad-Zuse-Platz 8, 81829 München, Deutschland (hereinafter "Veeam") hereby confirms that, as of the date of this letter, BTS Pro SRL, with a place of business at Moldova, Rep., Chisinau, I. Creanga 6V, 2069 (hereinafter "Veeam Partner") is contractually permitted to resell the full suite of Veeam software product licenses and related support and maintenance services (collectively, the "Veeam Products"), subject to export restrictions and other sanctions. As such, Veeam Partner is currently authorized to sell all Veeam Products to I.S. "Posta Moldovei", to the extent I.S. "Posta Moldovei" is not subject to export restrictions or other sanctions, as set forth in Backup systems ocds-b3wdp1-MD-1689955155363.

Because Veeam does not sell direct-to-consumer, all purchases of Veeam Products must be made through an authorized reseller, such as Veeam Partner, and are subject to the terms of any end user or customer's agreement(s) with that reseller. And, any acts or representations made by Veeam Partner with respect to the Veeam Products or the pricing thereof shall not, under any circumstances, be binding upon Veeam. By contrast, use and operation of the Veeam Products is governed by Veeam's End User Software License Agreement (available on Veeam's website).

This letter is solely for Veeam Partner's use with customers and potential customers and may not be relied upon by any other party. Veeam further reserves the right to reject any order if Veeam Partner subsequently ceases to be an authorized reseller of Veeam Products or Veeam becomes aware of additional legal or policy constraints precluding acceptance of an order. As such, nothing contained in this letter, nor any act or omission shall be deemed a waiver of Veeam's rights or an admission of any kind, express or implied.

Please note, the English version of this letter supersedes any and all translated versions of this letter. Translated versions are provided for reference only.

Sincerely,

Veeam Software GmbH

Anand Eswaran

CEO